



**BID TABULATION**

**CONTRACT NO. GW24 116**  
**DATE: JANUARY 15, 2025 @ 10:00 A.M.**  
**OWNER: WATER WORKS AND SEWER BOARD OF THE CITY OF GOODWATER**  
**DESCRIPTION: SEWER REPLACEMENT**  
**CWSRF PROJECT NO. CS010623-02**

<b>CONTRACTOR:</b>	<b>Tren-Tay Inc.</b>	<b>One Call Services of Alabama</b>
	<b>5558 Curry Hwy, Ste. 6</b>	<b>5810 Hwy 171 Cutoff Road</b>
	<b>Jasper, AL 35503</b>	<b>Northport, AL 35473</b>
	<b>47463</b>	<b>53019</b>
<b>REG. NO.:</b>		
<b>BOND:</b>	<b>5%</b>	<b>5%</b>
<b>START:</b>	<b>10 Days</b>	<b>10 Days</b>
<b>COMPLETE:</b>	<b>180 Days</b>	<b>180 Days</b>

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1 .	8" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Replacement, ASTM 3034, SDR 26 PVC Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	825 LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 226,875.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 237,600.00
2 .	4' -0" Manhole Base and Transition Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3 .	48" Diameter Manhole Riser Furnish and Install Complete Per VF	48 VF	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
4 .	Waterproof Manhole Frame, Cover and Cone Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
5 .	Bypass Pumping of 8" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
6	8" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Replacement, ASTM 3034, SDR 26, PVC Pipe Installed Under Existing Stone Box Culvert Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	20 LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 5,760.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 310,725.00</b>		<b>\$ 378,860.00</b>



**BID TABULATION**

**CONTRACT NO. GW24 116**  
**DATE: JANUARY 15, 2025 @ 10:00 A.M.**  
**OWNER: WATER WORKS AND SEWER BOARD OF THE CITY OF GOODWATER**  
**DESCRIPTION: SEWER REPLACEMENT**  
**CWSRF PROJECT NO. CS010623-02**


**CONTRACTOR:** Hutchins Services, LLC  
 2622 Goodwater Hwy  
 Sylacauga, AL 35150

**REG. NO.:** 52657  
**BOND:** 5%  
**START:** 10 Days  
**COMPLETE:** 180 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1 .	8" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Replacement, ASTM 3034, SDR 26 PVC Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	825 LF	\$ 116.00	\$ 95,700.00
2 .	4' -0" Manhole Base and Transition Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00
3 .	48" Diameter Manhole Riser Furnish and Install Complete Per VF	48 VF	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,400.00
4 .	Waterproof Manhole Frame, Cover and Cone Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$ 680.00	\$ 3,400.00
5 .	Bypass Pumping of 8" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
6	8" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Replacement, ASTM 3034, SDR 26, PVC Pipe Installed Under Existing Stone Box Culvert Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	20 LF	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 78,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 397,500.00</b>

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received by Water Works and Sewer Board of the City of Goodwater, Sewer Replacement CWSRF Project No. CS010623-02 on January 15, 2025 at 10:00 A.M., local time.

UTILITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC.

By   
 Dave B. Bechtel, P.E.

